EMPLOYMENT OUTCOMES REPORT FOR GRADUATES IN 2019

1.1.Employment Situation

The following table describes the employment situation of those graduating from FPT University

in 20109.

Table 2: Post-graduation employment outcomes in 2019

Categorization by occupational status
Employed
Prog Number | \umber of - stEun(]srLct);{/el\?u
No. | ram Program Name of Working | Working | Working | Pursuing
respondents | . X : further Unemployed mber of
Code graduates in their ina ina ; ploy: respondents
fieldof | related | different | education
study field field
1 7246820 Information Assurance 70 64 23 29 7 3 2 96.88%
) 71%810 Computer Science 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 100%
7520 Electronics and
3 207 Telecommunications 8 8 2 4 2 0 0 100%
Engineering
4 71%830 Software Engineering 459 278 209 51 5 4 9 96.76%
5 7220290 Japanese 49 49 31 9 3 3 3 93.88%
6 7130410 Business Administration 141 123 53 56 4 2 8 93.50%
7 7230410 Finance — Banking 21 21 7 7 3 1 3 85.71%
8 7420130 Graphic Design 53 47 43 1 1 1 1 97.87%
Total: 803 592 369 158 25 14 26 95.61%

(The following formula is utilized to compute the Employed graduates percentage: (Employed
graduates + Graduates pursuing further education)/Number of graduates surveyed and gave

feedback*100)

1.2.Employment by Sector

Table 3: Employment by sector for graduates in 2019

Public Private Self- Sector with
Sectors : Total
sector sector | employment | foreign elements
Number of employed 13 441 7 91 550
graduates
Percentage 2.36% | 79.89% 1.27% 16.49% 100%




(The outcomes are calculated based on the number of employed graduates and do not include

those pursuing further education.)

1.3.Assessing the undergraduate program’s compatibility with the job requirements

Table 4: Compatibility with the job requirements

Suitable Relatively suitable Not suitable
Number of 463 110 3
respondents
Percentage 80.38% 19.10% 0.52%

(The outcomes are calculated based on the number of participants who responded to this question.)

1.4.Career assessment based on academic major

Table 5: Career alignment with academic major

mwe?:I;iI:I% 'Qf Working in a Working in a
related field different field
study
Number of 375 166 26
respondents
Percentage 66.14% 29.28% 4.59%

(The outcomes are calculated based on the number of participants who responded to this question.)




